GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:220
ANSWERED ON:03.07.2009

IHSDP PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects that have been approved in the country during the last three years under the Intetgrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP), State-wise including Karnataka; and

(b) the details of funds released for the projects and the achievement made under this programme during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARISELJA)

(a)&(b): A total of 825 projects have been approved under Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) during last three years. State-wise details of the projects approved and funds released are annexed.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

